’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Trade and other receivables 13,066 28,175 — 17,938 35,724 —
Cash and cash equivalents 6,177 113 779 5,062 541 424
Bank loans — — — (5,000) — —
Trade and other payables (11,326) (4,092) (1,000) (14,374) (13,277) (3,720)

Net exposure arising from
recognised assets and liabilities 7,917 24,196 (221) 3,626 22,988 (3,296)

Hong Kong dollar equivalent 61,404 27,583 (19) 28,107 25,977 (283)

105

Notes to the financial statements (Continued)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

29 Financial risk management and fair values (Continued)

(d) Currency risk (Continued)

(iii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the group’s profit after taxation and retained

profits and other components of consolidated equity that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which

the group has significant exposure at the balance sheet date had changed at that date, assuming all other

risk variables remained constant. In this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between the HKD and

the USD would be materially unaffected by any changes in movement in value of the USD against other

currencies.

The group

2009 2008

Increase/ Effect Increase/ Effect

(decrease) on profit (decrease) on loss

in foreign after tax and in foreign after tax and

exchange retained exchange retained

rates profits rates profits

HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi Yuan 10% (115) 10% 1,104

(10)% 115 (10)% (1,104)

Japanese Yen 10% 116 10% (253)

(10)% (116) (10)% 253

The company

2009 2008

Increase/ Effect Increase/ Effect

(decrease) on profit (decrease) on loss

in foreign after tax and in foreign after tax and

exchange retained exchange retained

rates profits rates profits

HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi Yuan 10% 2,303 10% 2,169

(10)% (2,303) (10)% (2,169)

Japanese Yen 10% (2) 10% (24)

(10)% 2 (10)% 24

DREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED106

Notes to the financial statements (Continued)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

29 Financial risk management and fair values (Continued)

(d) Currency risk (Continued)

(iii) Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous

effects on each of the group entities’ profit/(loss) after taxation and equity measured in the respective

functional currencies, translated to Hong Kong dollars at the exchange rate ruling at the balance sheet

date for presentation purposes.